## 502505595 09/23/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raytheon Company	04/04/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	875 North Randolph Street	
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research, Office of Counsel, Code 00CC	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1995	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13682933

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7609390679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (760)939-3481

Email: meichelle.mcguire@navy.mil
Correspondent Name: NAWCWD (K00000D)
Address Line 1: 1 Administration Circle

Address Line 2: Stop 1009

Address Line 4: China Lake, CALIFORNIA 93555-6100

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meichelle D. McGuire
Signature:	/meichelle d. mcguire/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=0033do11Cl#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031263 FRAME: 0007

### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

KALMAN FILTERING WITH INDIRECT NOISE MEASUREMENTS Application Title:

Inventors:

William H. Wellman, Eric J. Gudim and Lee M. Savage Serial Number: Contract No.: N68936-05-D-0033 13682.933 Filling Date: November 21, 2012 Contractor: Raytheen Company

Raytheon File No.: 11-1829-US-NP

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" included in Contract No.: N68936-05-D-0033. This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

The undersigned confirms that he has been delegated necessary authority to execute this Confirmatory Instrument on behalf of Raytheon Company.

Signed this 4th day of April, 2013

**RAYTHEON COMPANY** 

Robert P. Hayter

Chief Patent Counsel Intellectual Property & Licensing

Business Address: 870 Winter Street

Waltham, MA 02451

Stev 1.38.07

RECORDED: 09/23/2013

**PATENT** REEL: 031263 FRAME: 0008